

n

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29376/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2007 in WP No.2002/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF I.T.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIPIN VIMAL CHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Patil, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atulbhai K. Jasani, Adv.
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

A copy of Order dated 31.10.2012 passed by the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal 'F' Bench, Mumbai in ITA No. 3944/Mum/2009 pertaining to the Assessment Year 2007-08 has been placed before us. The same is taken on record.

By the said Order, the Tribunal has deleted the addition on account of transfer of cash to the extent of Rs. 1.14 Crores.

In the light of the said order, this Special Leave Petition is rendered infructuous and is dismissed accordingly.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Charanjeet Kaur)
| | Court Master